## LYONS RIDGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT TECHNOLOGY ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT

Lyons Ridge Metropolitan District (the "District") is committed to providing equitable access to our services, programs, and activities to all members of the public. The District's ongoing accessibility efforts work toward being compliant with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) version 2.1, level AA criteria. The District welcomes comments on how to improve its technology's accessibility for users with disabilities as well as requests for reasonable modifications and/or accommodation to any District services, programs, and/or activities.

Throughout this website, we may make use of different third-party websites, which are not controlled by Lyons Ridge Metropolitan District. When you click a link from the Lyons Ridge Metropolitan District website that leads to a third-party website, Lyons Ridge Metropolitan District cannot guarantee that the third-party website will be in conformance with WCAG or comply with the accessibility requirements set forth by applicable law.

Please let us know if you encounter inaccessible information and communication technology. The District is committed to responding to requests for reasonable modifications and/or accommodation as well as reports of accessibility issues in a timely manner.

For reports of inaccessible information and communication technology or to request reasonable modifications or accommodations to District information and communication technology, please contact the District at:

Phone: 303-779-5710

E-mail: SDAccessibility@claconnect.com